OCD-ARTESIA,

Form 3160-3 (April 2004) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE I	NITERIOR		OMB N	APPROVED No 1004-0137 March 31, 2007	
BUREAU OF LAND MAN	NM-557370				
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO I			6 If Indian, Allotee	e or Tribe Name	١
la Type of work DRILL REENTE	R		7 If Unit or CA Agr	reement, Name and No	
lb Type of Well	Single Zone Multip	ole Zone		Well No ederal, Well No. 6	
Name of Operator Lime Rock Resources, A, L.P.	125-5-33	3]	9 API Well No. 30-0/5	-39564	_
3a Address 1111 Bagby St., Suite 4600 Houston, TX 77002	3b Phone No (mclude area code) 713-92-9526		10 Field and Pool, or Red Lake; Gl	Exploratory Iorieta-Yeso	8636]
4 Location of Well (Report Location clearly and in accordance with any	State requirements *)	T 7	11 Sec,TRM or F	Blk and Survey or Area	•
At surface 766 FSL & 250 FWL At proposed prod zone same	UNORTHODO	X	Sec. 26-T17S-	-R27E	
14 Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* 10 Miles SE of Artesia, NM	LOCATION		12 County or Parish Eddy	13 State	л
15 Distance from proposed* 700' location to nearest property or lease line, tt	16 No of acres in lease	17 Spacin	g Unit dedicated to this	well	
(Also to nearest drig. unit line, if any)			BIA Bond No on file		K /
18 Distance from proposed location* to nearest well, drilling, completed, applied for, on this lease, ft 2,250'	19 Proposed Depth 4,500'		-000499	SECE!	1 2011
21 Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, GL, etc.) 3,536' GL	22 Approximate date work will sta 08/22/2011	rt*	23. Estimated durath	P. RECEIV	ARTES
	24. Attachments			. \	
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore	e Oil and Gas Order No.1, shall be a	ttached to th	is form	NI	
Well plat certified by a registered surveyor A Drilling Plan	4 Bond to cover the litem 20 above).	he operation	ns unless covered by ar	n existing bond on file	(see
3 A Surface Use Plan (If the location is on National Forest System I SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office)		specific info	ormation and/or plans a	s may be required by th	1e
25 Signature Gledrack Smot	Name (Printed Typed) George R. Smith			Date 06/10/2011	
Title POA Agent for Lime Rock Resources A, L.P.					
Approved by (Signature) /s/ Don Peterson	Name (Printed Typed)			Date OCT 25	2011
Title FIELD MANAGER	Office	(CARLSBAD FIEL	D OFFICE	
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds conduct operations thereon	legal or equitable title to those righ		=	entitle the applicant to FOR TWO	— /FΔRS
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.					==
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a cri- States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to	me for any person knowingly and vo any matter within its jurisdiction	villfully to m	ake to any department	or agency of the United	<u> </u>

*(Instructions on page 2)

Approval Subject to General Requirements & Special Stipulations Attached

Roswell Controlled Water Basin

SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

OCD-ARTESIA

Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OM B No 1004-0137 Expires March 31, 2007

BUREAU OF LAND MAN.	5 Lease Senal No NM-055#7370			
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REF Do not use this form for proposals to abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (A	o drill or to re	-enter an	6 If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE- Other instr	ructions on rev	erse side.	7 If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No	
1. Type of Well ☐ ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other			o wally and V	
2 Name of Operator Lime Rock Resources A, L.P.		Eagle 26N Federal, Well No.6		
3a Address		ıde area code)	9. API WEIL NO. 30-015-39564	
1111 Bagby St., Suite 4600 Houston, TX 77002	713-292-9526		10 Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Red Lake; Glorieta-Yeso	
330' FSL & 2310' FWL, Sec. 26-T17S-R27E (New Location) 700' FSL & 2550' FWL, Sec. 26-T17S-R27E (Old Location)	1		11 County or Parish, State Eddy	
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATU	JRE OF NOTICE, RE	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	T	YPE OF ACTION		
Notice of Intent	Deepen Fracture Treat New Construction	Reclamation	t/Resume)	
Change Plans	— ·	_ ` `	andon	
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or proving following completion of the involved operations. If the operation testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) Lime Rock Resources A, L.P. is changing the location of listed location, due to a conflict with another lease. The the west will supply the electricity for the wells using this	de the Bond No. on file results in a multiple con filed only after all requi- the original propos new location has a 3 s line. The lease roa	e with BLM/BIA Require inpletion or recompletion in rements, including reclamate al from 700' FSL & 255-wire electric power lind will be moved around	d subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once tion, have been completed, and the operator has 60' FWL Sec. 26-T17S-R27E to the above that will be shut down and another line to 1 the location and also service the well. John	
			RECEIVED OCT 2.7 2011 NMOCD ARTESIA	
14 I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Name (Printed/Typed)				
George R. Smith	Title	POA agent for Lime R	ock Resources A, L.P.	
Signature George P. A mutto	Date	08	8/23/2011	
		STATE OFFICE	USE	
Approved by /s/ Don Peter	Silver S			
		Office CARI SBAD FIFI D	OFFICE	

Title 18 USC Section 1001 and Title 43 USC Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

DISTRICT I
1625 N. FRENCH DR., HOBBS, NM 88240
DISTRICT II
1301 W. GRAND AVENUE, ARTESIA, NM 88210
DISTRICT III
1000 RIO BRAZOS RD., AZTEC, NM 87410

11885 S. ST. FRANCIS DR., SANTA FE, NM 87505

DISTRICT IV

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Form C-102 Revised July 16, 2010 Submit to Appropriate District Office

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number	Pool Code	Pool Name	
30-015-39564	96836	Red Lake; Glorieta-Yee	30
Property Code	Propo	erty Name	Well Number
38893	EAGLE 26	#6	
OGRID No.	Open	ator Name	Elevation
255333	LIME ROCK RE	ESOURCES A, L.P.	3542'

Surface Location

U	L or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
	N	26	17-S	27-E		330	SOUTH	2310	WEST	EDDY .

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres	Joint or	Infill C	 onsolidation C	ode Ord	er No.				

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

